

SALE DATE: 5/24/22

SUMMARY OF ALL BIDS

JOB#	BIDS	HIGH BIDDER	BID VALUE	TOTAL ACRES
1	6	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	61,589.65	179
2	1	MARSHALL LOGGING	11,841.50	36
3	8	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	57,922.35	92
4	9	KRETZ LUMBER COMPANY	122,887.00	171
5	8	FRANK'S, INC.	73,479.50	98
6	11	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	32,910.00	46
7	3	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	48,846.96	48
8	6	MARSHALL LOGGING	73,339.25	111
9	2	MARSHALL LOGGING	18,245.00	68
10	2	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	54,345.00	117
11	1	SOLIN FORESTRY	7,424.50	34
12	10	TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	59,325.00	130
13	1	SOLIN FORESTRY	2,606.00	39
14	6	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	25,640.01	39
15	2	BIEWER WISCONSIN SAWMILL	10,812.90	26
16	10	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	27,926.00	66
17	9	FRANK'S, INC.	35,600.00	39
18	3	MARSHALL LOGGING	130,219.40	240
19	4	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	89,892.95	151

102 TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDS

5.37 AVG NUMBER QUALIFIED BIDS/JOB

SALE DATE: 5/24/22

SPECIES SUMMARY OF ALL BIDS

SPECIES	VOLUME	HIGH BID	WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF ALL BIDS
Ash	102.0 MBF	480.00	232.92
White Ash	211.0 MBF	400.00	277.13
Basswood	249.0 MBF	400.00	210.27
White Birch	2.0 MBF	135.00	135.00
Yellow Birch	12.0 MBF	295.00	248.67
Cherry	5.0 MBF	495.00	260.63
Hard Maple	220.0 MBF	800.00	459.51
Red Maple	174.0 MBF	275.00	224.26
Mixed Hwd.	46.0 MBF	350.00	186.27
Red Oak	97.0 MBF	505.00	334.71
Aspen	13,302.0 Tons	20.65	11.54
Basswood	3,977.0 Tons	18.00	2.84
Balsam Fir	1,359.0 Tons	8.80	5.48
Hemlock	367.0 Tons	8.33	5.39
Mixed Hwd.	22,739.0 Tons	18.00	9.38
Red Oak	1,400.0 Tons	14.00	8.83
Red Pine	720.0 Tons	24.10	14.22
White Pine	190.0 Tons	15.00	8.98
White Spruce	110.0 Tons	11.50	7.81

NUMBER OF SALES SOLD	19
VALUES OF SALES SOLD	944,852.97
APPRAISED VALUE OF SALES SOLD	471,742.55
ACRES SOLD	1730

SALE DATE: 5/24/22

19 OUT OF 19 SOLD

102 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED

WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF ALL WINNING BIDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

AS MBF	102.0 MBF	\$ 312.99/MBF
AW MBF	211.0 MBF	\$ 379.93/MBF
BA MBF	249.0 MBF	\$ 285.24/MBF
BW MBF	2.0 MBF	\$ 135.00/MBF
BY MBF	12.0 MBF	\$ 295.00/MBF
CH MBF	5.0 MBF	\$ 210.00/MBF
MH MBF	220.0 MBF	\$ 580.05/MBF
MS MBF	174.0 MBF	\$ 215.06/MBF
MX MBF	46.0 MBF	\$ 205.76/MBF
OR MBF	97.0 MBF	\$ 485.62/MBF
A Tons	13,302.0 Tons	\$ 14.47/Ton
BA Tons	3,977.0 Tons	\$ 5.59/Ton
F Tons	1,359.0 Tons	\$ 5.94/Ton
H Tons	367.0 Tons	\$ 5.45/Ton
MX Tons	22,739.0 Tons	\$ 12.15/Ton
OR Tons	1,400.0 Tons	\$ 12.55/Ton
PR Tons	720.0 Tons	\$ 19.15/Ton
PW Tons	190.0 Tons	\$ 10.00/Ton
SW Tons	110.0 Tons	\$ 8.86/Ton

1730 ACRES SOLD

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 003		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Red Oak Ton	White Ash MBF	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Red Oak MBF
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 1260.	VOL: 665.0	VOL: 425.0	VOL: 65.0	VOL: 20.0	VOL: 31.0	VOL: 27.0	VOL: 15.0	VOL: 1.0
MINIMUM BID		6.00	6.00	.80	4.70	4.50	175.00	150.00	300.00	250.00
78	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	13.63	11.33	2.05	5.01	12.36	365.00	315.00	750.00	400.00
96	NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	13.50	13.00	7.00	7.00	10.00	300.00	275.00	550.00	300.00
212	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	14.00	14.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	250.00	200.00	400.00	400.00
189	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	8.50	14.00	3.00	5.00	5.00	250.00	200.00	350.00	250.00
94	MARSHALL LOGGING	11.00	11.00	1.00	6.00	6.00	200.00	200.00	360.00	310.00
231	ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	9.50	6.50	1.00	5.00	9.50	285.00	175.00	400.00	300.00
139	KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	6.48	6.48	.95	5.15	5.15	220.00	165.00	410.00	315.00
167	SOLIN FORESTRY	8.00	8.00	.80	5.00	8.00	175.00	155.00	310.00	250.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 003		Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 1.0	BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID		150.00	26,660.50
78	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	300.00	57,922.35
96	NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	300.00	54,860.00
212	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	250.00	49,810.00
189	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	150.00	40,520.00
94	MARSHALL LOGGING	160.00	39,580.00
231	ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	200.00	37,292.50
139	KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	175.00	31,230.50
167	SOLIN FORESTRY	150.00	30,885.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 004		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Aspen Ton	Red Oak Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	White Ash MBF	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Red Oak MBF
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 2480.	VOL: 600.0	VOL: 155.0	VOL: 60.0	VOL: 30.0	VOL: 104.0	VOL: 52.0	VOL: 41.0	VOL: 2.0
MINIMUM BID		6.00	.80	6.50	4.50	4.50	175.00	150.00	300.00	250.00
21	KRETZ LUMBER COMPANY	11.60	4.00	11.60	11.60	5.00	400.00	400.00	625.00	400.00
78	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	11.83	2.00	8.73	9.09	5.01	355.00	317.00	800.00	505.00
96	NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	14.00	8.00	14.00	14.00	5.00	325.00	310.00	650.00	300.00
179	TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	12.00	7.75	12.70	4.50	4.50	385.00	270.00	640.00	480.00
231	ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	9.10	2.20	8.50	9.10	5.00	310.00	175.00	450.00	320.00
236	M&H FORESTRY	10.00	.90	10.87	8.80	8.80	210.00	210.00	405.00	305.00
235	SELECT CUTTING	10.00	2.00	7.00	4.50	5.00	200.00	175.00	400.00	300.00
189	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	7.00	3.00	7.00	5.00	5.00	275.00	175.00	350.00	300.00
167	SOLIN FORESTRY	8.00	.80	7.00	8.00	4.50	175.00	155.00	350.00	250.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 004		Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 1.0	BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID		150.00	26,660.50

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 004

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
-----	-----	-----
MINIMUM BID	150.00	55,722.50
-----	-----	-----
21 KRETZ LUMBER COMPANY	250.00	122,887.00
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	350.00	120,151.25
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	200.00	120,050.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	280.00	118,343.50
231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	200.00	86,531.50
236 M&H FORESTRY	160.00	77,951.85
235 SELECT CUTTING	175.00	74,580.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	150.00	73,495.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	150.00	63,280.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 005

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 2520.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 735.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 465.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 310.0	Red Pine Ton VOL: 90.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 10.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 22.0	Cherry MBF VOL: 5.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
MINIMUM BID	7.20	6.80	4.60	.90	16.10	207.00	125.00	185.00	135.00
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
184 FRANK'S, INC.	18.20	15.10	7.20	4.00	24.10	410.00	200.00	210.00	210.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	15.00	8.00	5.00	2.00	16.10	495.00	299.00	495.00	150.00
235 SELECT CUTTING	12.00	10.25	5.00	2.00	20.00	400.00	175.00	250.00	150.00
19 TIM JACOBS	12.00	6.80	5.00	1.00	16.10	400.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	11.50	10.50	6.00	1.00	17.10	300.00	150.00	190.00	150.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	9.00	8.00	5.50	.90	16.10	250.00	150.00	190.00	135.00
** INVALID BIDS **									
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
192 CHAD MCKEE LOGGING LLC	15.00	8.00	5.00	1.50	15.00	300.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
236 M&H FORESTRY	10.87	9.17	8.80	.90	8.70	301.00	201.00	300.00	201.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 005

CONTRACTOR	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
-----	-----
MINIMUM BID	32,889.00
-----	-----
184 FRANK'S, INC.	73,479.50
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	62,227.00
235 SELECT CUTTING	51,768.75
19 TIM JACOBS	48,922.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	48,736.50
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	39,730.50
** INVALID BIDS **	
-----	-----

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 005

CONTRACTOR	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
192 CHAD MCKEE LOGGING LLC	55,620.00
236 M&H FORESTRY	48,419.35

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 006

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 1160.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 325.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 145.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 120.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 6.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 6.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 3.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	7.00	5.80	3.50	1.00	125.00	128.00	213.00	12,789.50
212 WILSON FORESTRY LLC	18.00	18.00	6.00	18.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	32,910.00
184 FRANK'S, INC.	19.10	11.10	5.00	3.00	200.00	200.00	375.00	30,373.50
175 AGAPE LOGGING	19.00	12.00	5.00	3.00	150.00	250.00	250.00	30,175.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	15.00	12.00	6.00	1.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	24,990.00
192 CHAD MCKEE LOGGING LLC	13.00	8.00	5.00	1.00	250.00	200.00	300.00	22,125.00
235 SELECT CUTTING	11.75	10.25	5.00	2.00	175.00	175.00	400.00	21,226.25
19 TIM JACOBS	10.00	5.80	5.00	1.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	17,480.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	9.00	6.50	5.00	1.00	135.00	140.00	225.00	15,722.50
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	7.48	6.30	4.20	1.15	155.00	175.00	415.00	14,696.30
200 A.J. LOGGING	7.70	6.05	5.05	1.05	150.00	135.00	250.00	14,216.50

** INVALID BIDS **

236 M&H FORESTRY	10.87	10.00	8.80	.90	200.00	200.00	320.00	20,603.20
------------------	-------	-------	------	-----	--------	--------	--------	-----------

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 007

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 654.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 2.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 8.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 36.0	White Ash MBF VOL: 27.0	Yellow Birch MBF VOL: 12.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	5.00	5.00	5.00	306.00	149.00	140.00	150.00	20,189.00
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	10.88	5.00	5.18	780.00	365.00	295.00	205.00	48,846.96
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	15.50	6.00	6.00	600.00	320.00	250.00	200.00	43,637.00
236 M&H FORESTRY	9.17	9.17	8.80	401.00	201.00	201.00	201.00	28,561.92

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 008

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 3925.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 920.0	White Pine Ton VOL: 190.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 170.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 60.0	Red Pine Ton VOL: 35.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 6.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 2.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 2.0
MINIMUM BID	7.00	6.10	6.50	3.80	1.00	10.00	143.00	255.00	123.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	15.01	10.00	10.00	5.00	1.00	15.00	165.00	300.00	150.00
192 CHAD MCKEE LOGGING LLC	14.00	8.00	15.00	5.00	1.00	15.00	200.00	300.00	200.00
19 TIM JACOBS	14.00	6.10	6.50	6.00	1.00	10.00	200.00	400.00	200.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 008

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 3925.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 920.0	White Pine Ton VOL: 190.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 170.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 60.0	Red Pine Ton VOL: 35.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 6.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 2.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 2.0
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	9.50	8.00	6.50	4.00	1.00	10.00	145.00	275.00	125.00
235 SELECT CUTTING	7.50	6.50	7.00	4.00	2.00	11.00	150.00	275.00	124.00
** INVALID BIDS **									
236 M&H FORESTRY	10.27	9.17	8.88	8.80	.90	8.70	201.00	301.00	201.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 008

CONTRACTOR	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	36,992.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	73,339.25
192 CHAD MCKEE LOGGING LLC	68,795.00
19 TIM JACOBS	65,627.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	48,642.50
235 SELECT CUTTING	39,630.50
** INVALID BIDS **	
236 M&H FORESTRY	54,497.85

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 009

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 625.0	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 600.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 190.0	White Spruce Ton VOL: 85.0	Hemlock Ton VOL: 15.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 3.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 4.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	6.00	6.00	4.00	6.00	4.00	300.00	150.00	10,180.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	14.00	10.00	5.00	10.00	4.00	325.00	165.00	18,245.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	7.00	6.50	4.50	6.50	4.50	310.00	160.00	11,320.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 010

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 2200.	Basswood Ton VOL: 380.0	Aspen Ton VOL: 935.0	Red Oak Ton VOL: 15.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 32.0	Ash MBF VOL: 32.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 16.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 37.0	Red Oak MBF VOL: 2.0
MINIMUM BID	7.00	.80	7.00	4.50	175.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	250.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	8.00	3.00	8.00	5.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	175.00	300.00
19 TIM JACOBS	7.00	1.00	9.00	4.50	200.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	300.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
 JOB NBR: 010

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
JOB NBR: 010

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	150.00	43,716.50
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	175.00	54,345.00
19 TIM JACOBS	200.00	51,662.50

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
JOB NBR: 011

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 300.0	Aspen Ton VOL: 110.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 90.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 35.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 5.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 6.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 4.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 8.0	Ash MBF VOL: 3.0
MINIMUM BID	5.60	6.40	5.00	1.00	160.00	150.00	250.00	150.00	160.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	5.65	6.45	5.00	1.00	165.00	155.00	265.00	155.00	160.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
JOB NBR: 011

CONTRACTOR	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	7,249.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	7,424.50

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
JOB NBR: 012

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 1400.	Basswood Ton VOL: 420.0	Aspen Ton VOL: 90.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 10.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 25.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 22.0	Ash MBF VOL: 18.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	6.80	1.00	6.80	4.00	255.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	23,117.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	14.50	13.00	11.00	4.00	645.00	340.00	480.00	290.00	59,325.00
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	15.00	6.00	15.00	6.00	650.00	300.00	325.00	200.00	53,830.00
212 WILSON FORESTRY LLC	18.00	18.00	18.00	4.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	52,620.00
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	11.35	4.00	10.62	5.01	755.00	305.00	350.00	250.00	50,710.90
235 SELECT CUTTING	10.25	2.00	10.00	5.00	400.00	175.00	250.00	175.00	34,665.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	10.00	3.00	7.00	4.00	390.00	190.00	225.00	150.00	34,060.00
231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	9.10	2.00	8.50	5.50	400.00	175.00	275.00	200.00	33,400.00
200 A.J. LOGGING	7.82	1.25	7.80	5.00	480.00	162.50	250.00	300.00	32,600.00
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	7.15	1.15	7.15	4.40	415.00	160.00	175.00	175.00	28,400.50

** INVALID BIDS **

236 M&H FORESTRY	11.25	.90	10.87	8.80	320.00	201.00	201.00	201.00	33,435.30
------------------	-------	-----	-------	------	--------	--------	--------	--------	-----------

SALE DATE: 5/24/22
JOB NBR: 013

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 200.0	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 70.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 20.0	White Birch MBF VOL: 2.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 1.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
------------	-------------------------	-----------------------------	-----------------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 013		Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	White Birch MBF	Red Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL	
CONTRACTOR	VOL: 200.0	VOL: 70.0	VOL: 20.0	VOL: 2.0	VOL: 1.0	VOL: 1.0			
MINIMUM BID	6.80	6.80	4.30	128.00	149.00	128.00			2,455.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	7.25	7.00	4.30	135.00	160.00	150.00			2,606.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 014		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Red Pine Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood MBF	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
CONTRACTOR	VOL: 675.0	VOL: 150.0	VOL: 90.0	VOL: 9.0	VOL: 16.0	VOL: 14.0	VOL: 9.0	VOL: 1.0		
MINIMUM BID	6.80	1.00	12.00	3.20	150.00	150.00	251.00	150.00		12,757.80
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	11.23	2.00	12.71	4.54	315.00	340.00	725.00	250.00		25,640.01
81 BRUCE MCKINNEY	12.00	4.00	15.00	4.00	250.00	275.00	450.00	250.00		22,236.00
175 AGAPE LOGGING	15.00	5.00	15.00	5.00	175.00	200.00	300.00	200.00		20,770.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	9.00	3.00	12.00	4.00	200.00	250.00	410.00	150.00		18,181.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	8.00	1.00	12.00	3.20	160.00	165.00	275.00	150.00		14,153.80
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	6.80	1.00	14.00	3.20	150.00	150.00	260.00	150.00		13,018.80

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 015		Red Pine Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
CONTRACTOR	VOL: 505.0	VOL: 40.0	VOL: 35.0		
MINIMUM BID	7.50	6.00	4.70		4,192.00
20 BIEWER WISCONSIN SAWMILL	19.71	15.00	7.41		10,812.90
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	8.50	7.20	5.15		4,760.75

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 016		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Aspen Ton	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL	
CONTRACTOR	VOL: 730.0	VOL: 315.0	VOL: 12.0	VOL: 14.0	VOL: 11.0	VOL: 2.0			
MINIMUM BID	6.00	.80	6.00	300.00	150.00	150.00			10,854.00
212 WILSON FORESTRY LLC	18.00	18.00	18.00	450.00	200.00	200.00			27,926.00
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	12.08	4.00	10.56	750.00	300.00	275.00			24,555.12
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	14.00	7.00	14.00	600.00	275.00	250.00			24,518.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE	9.00	3.00	6.00	425.00	175.00	150.00			15,762.00
236 M&H FORESTRY	11.25	.90	10.87	320.00	201.00	201.00			15,719.44
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	6.50	3.25	6.00	475.00	170.00	270.00			14,900.75
231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	9.00	1.20	8.00	375.00	175.00	200.00			14,619.00
235 SELECT CUTTING	7.00	2.00	6.50	350.00	160.00	160.00			12,798.00
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	6.48	.95	6.48	385.00	160.00	175.00			12,607.41
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	7.50	.80	6.00	320.00	155.00	150.00			12,284.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 017		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Hemlock Ton	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
CONTRACTOR	VOL: 1355.	VOL: 345.0	VOL: 235.0	VOL: 12.0	VOL: 12.0	VOL: 13.0	VOL: 4.0	VOL: 3.0		

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 017		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Hemlock Ton	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 1355.	VOL: 345.0	VOL: 235.0	VOL: 12.0	VOL: 12.0	VOL: 13.0	VOL: 4.0	VOL: 3.0	
MINIMUM BID		6.00	7.00	1.00	3.00	3.00	130.00	250.00	130.00	13,932.00
184 FRANK'S, INC.		15.65	20.65	5.00	8.00	7.00	280.00	400.00	225.00	35,600.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC		14.25	16.50	1.00	3.00	3.00	280.00	380.00	280.00	31,308.25
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.		10.00	9.35	2.00	5.95	6.06	350.00	700.00	300.00	25,639.87
19 TIM JACOBS		10.00	14.00	1.00	3.00	3.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	23,487.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY		8.00	9.00	1.00	3.00	3.00	160.00	260.00	150.00	17,822.00
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.		7.20	8.40	2.25	4.15	4.15	175.00	415.00	155.00	17,682.35
231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS		7.00	8.10	1.20	3.50	3.50	200.00	325.00	150.00	16,995.50
235 SELECT CUTTING		6.50	7.50	2.00	5.00	5.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	15,585.00
** INVALID BIDS **										
236 M&H FORESTRY		10.00	10.87	.90	8.80	8.33	201.00	305.00	201.00	22,153.21

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 018		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Red Maple MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Ash MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 5465.	VOL: 2475.	VOL: 40.0	VOL: 5.0	VOL: 131.0	VOL: 16.0	VOL: 5.0	VOL: 4.0	VOL: 4.0
MINIMUM BID		6.00	6.00	.40	4.00	175.00	300.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING		12.01	12.01	1.00	5.00	210.00	325.00	165.00	150.00	165.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE		6.50	13.00	1.00	4.00	275.00	325.00	200.00	150.00	200.00
19 TIM JACOBS		6.00	10.00	1.00	4.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	200.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 018		ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
CONTRACTOR		
MINIMUM BID		77,351.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING		130,219.40
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS/LONG LAKE		111,382.50
19 TIM JACOBS		92,800.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 019		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Red Oak Ton	Basswood Ton	Aspen Ton	Hemlock Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Hard Maple MBF	Red Oak MBF	Ash MBF
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 1030.	VOL: 1035.	VOL: 235.0	VOL: 25.0	VOL: 240.0	VOL: 20.0	VOL: 11.0	VOL: 81.0	VOL: 15.0
MINIMUM BID		7.00	4.75	1.00	7.00	4.50	4.50	300.00	250.00	150.00
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.		14.05	12.91	1.75	15.11	5.65	5.48	750.00	505.00	350.00
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.		14.00	11.00	5.00	14.00	8.00	6.00	550.00	300.00	300.00

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 019		Mixed Hwd. Ton	Red Oak Ton	Basswood Ton	Aspen Ton	Hemlock Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Hard Maple MBF	Red Oak MBF	Ash MBF
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 1030.	VOL: 1035.	VOL: 235.0	VOL: 25.0	VOL: 240.0	VOL: 20.0	VOL: 11.0	VOL: 81.0	VOL: 15.0
192 CHAD MCKEE LOGGING LLC		10.00	8.25	1.00	10.00	4.50	5.00	350.00	300.00	200.00
235 SELECT CUTTING		7.50	5.00	2.00	7.50	4.80	4.80	400.00	255.00	160.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/22 JOB NBR: 019		Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
CONTRACTOR		VOL: 15.0	VOL: 1.0	
MINIMUM BID		150.00	150.00	41,906.25
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.		340.00	300.00	89,892.95
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.		285.00	250.00	68,745.00
192 CHAD MCKEE LOGGING LLC		200.00	200.00	54,853.75
235 SELECT CUTTING		160.00	160.00	44,820.50